What’s On @ St Sebs

October to December

Christmas @ St Sebs
7 December - 10am Christingle Service

21 December - 6pm Carol Service

24 December - 4pm Crib Service
24 December - 11.30pm Midnight Communion

25 December - 10am Family Communion Service
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Children and Youth @ St Sebs

FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE for those at secondary school,
meets twice a month on a Friday at 7pm in the Church
Hall for games, crafts, hot chocolate and discussion.
Please check our Instagram for term dates.
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LITTLE ANGELS: A coffee morning for parents with
children from 0-5, for play, sharing, support and Bible
stories. Fortnightly on Fridays, 9:30am to 11am, in the
Church Hall. Regular term dates on our Instagram.

LITTLE_ANGELS_ST_SEBS

St Sebastian’s Church

Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham Without, RG40 3AT
Contact 01344 761050 or office@stsebastians.org.uk

Date

5 Oct

12 Oct

19 Oct

19 Oct
26 Oct

2 Nov

9 Nov

16 Nov

16 Nov
23 Nov

30 Nov

7 Dec
14 Dec

21 Dec

21 Dec
28 Dec

Sunday Mornings at 10am

Service

ALL TOGETHER

COMMUNION HARVEST

WORSHIP AND THE
WORD

WORSHIP AND THE
WORD

WORSHIP AND
COMMUNION

ALL TOGETHER
COMMUNION

REMEMBRANCE
DAY SERVICE

WORSHIP AND THE
WORD

WORSHIP AND
COMMUNION

CHRISTINGLE

WORSHIP AND THE
WORD

WORSHIP AND
COMMUNION

WORSHIP AND THE
WORD

Venue

CHURCH

CHURCH

CHURCH

CHURCH HALL
CHURCH

SCHOOL HALL

CHURCH

CHURCH

CHURCH HALL
CHURCH

CHURCH

CHURCH
CHURCH

CHURCH

CHURCH HALL
CHURCH

Reading

Roots Resource

Joel 2:23end
Luke 18:9-14

Jeremiah 31:27-34
Luke 18:1-8

Roots Resource
Romans 110:5-17
Matthew 22:34-40

Roots Resource

John 14:27, James 3:17-
18, 1 John 1:5, Matthew
5:1-12

Malachi 4:1-2

Luke 21:5-19

Roots Resource
Jeremiah 23:1-6

Luke 23:33-43

Isaiah 2:1-5

Matthew 24:36-44
Roots Resource
Philippians 1:3-11

Luke 3:1-6

Isaiah 7:10-16

Matthew 1:18-end
Roots Resource

Isaiah 63:7-9

Matthew 2:13-end



Who’s Who @ St Sebs

Revd Rickey Simpson-Gray

Contact: Rev@stsebastians.org.uk

Chris Bull, Churchwarden

Contact: churchwarden@stsebastians.org.uk

Nigel Wickens, Churchwarden

Contact: churchwarden@stsebastians.org.uk

Helen Thompson, Parish Safeguarding Officer

Contact: safeguarding@stsebastians.org.uk

Hall Hire @ St Sebs
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St Sebastian’s Church Hall is 13m x 6m and particularly
suitable for children’s parties and similar community or
family events. To book or check availability please speak to
the church office.

Donate to St Sebs

To give a one-off gift to St Sebastian’s
Church, scan the QR code and follow the
online instructions.
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Stay in contaCt: Wokingham St Sebastian’s

Church

stsebschurch



