# THE THE PERSON NAMED IN

## What's On @ St Sebs

## **October to December**



#### Christmas @ St Sebs

7 December - 10am Christingle Service

21 December - 6pm Carol Service

24 December - 4pm Crib Service

24 December - 11.30pm Midnight Communion

25 December - 10am Family Communion Service



#### Children and Youth @ St Sebs

**FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE** for those at secondary school, meets twice a month on a Friday at 7pm in the Church Hall for games, crafts, hot chocolate and discussion. Please check our Instagram for term dates.





**LITTLE ANGELS:** A coffee morning for parents with children from 0-5, for play, sharing, support and Bible stories. Fortnightly on Fridays, 9:30am to 11am, in the Church Hall. Regular term dates on our Instagram.

#### St Sebastian's Church

Nine Mile Ride, Wokingham Without, RG40 3AT Contact 01344 761050 or office@stsebastians.org.uk



## **Sunday Mornings at 10am**

	-	_	
Date	Service	Venue	Reading
5 Oct	ALL TOGETHER COMMUNION HARVEST	CHURCH	Roots Resource
12 Oct	WORSHIP AND THE WORD	CHURCH	Joel 2:23end Luke 18:9-14
19 Oct	WORSHIP AND THE WORD	CHURCH	Jeremiah 31:27-34 Luke 18:1-8
19 Oct	THE BASE	CHURCH HALL	Roots Resource
26 Oct	WORSHIP AND COMMUNION	CHURCH	Romans 110:5-17 Matthew 22:34-40
2 Nov	ALL TOGETHER COMMUNION	SCHOOL HALL	Roots Resource
9 Nov	REMEMBRANCE DAY SERVICE	CHURCH	John 14:27, James 3:17- 18, 1 John 1:5, Matthew 5:1-12
16 Nov	WORSHIP AND THE WORD	CHURCH	Malachi 4:1-2
			Luke 21:5-19
16 Nov	THE BASE	CHURCH HALL	Roots Resource
23 Nov	WORSHIP AND	CHURCH	Jeremiah 23:1-6
	COMMUNION		Luke 23:33-43
30 Nov	WORSHIP AND	CHURCH	Isaiah 2:1-5
	HEALING - ADVENT		Matthew 24:36-44
7 Dec	CHRISTINGLE	CHURCH	Roots Resource
14 Dec	WORSHIP AND THE	CHURCH	Philippians 1:3-11
	WORD		Luke 3:1-6
21 Dec	WORSHIP AND	CHURCH	Isaiah 7:10-16
	COMMUNION		Matthew 1:18-end
21 Dec	THE BASE	CHURCH HALL	Roots Resource
28 Dec	WORSHIP AND THE WORD	CHURCH	Isaiah 63:7-9
			Matthew 2:13-end



## Who's Who @ St Sebs



Revd Rickey Simpson-Gray
Contact: Rev@stsebastians.org.uk



Chris Bull, Churchwarden
Contact: churchwarden@stsebastians.org.uk



Nigel Wickens, Churchwarden
Contact: churchwarden@stsebastians.org.uk



Helen Thompson, Parish Safeguarding Officer Contact: safeguarding@stsebastians.org.uk

# Hall Hire @ St Sebs



St Sebastian's Church Hall is 13m x 6m and particularly suitable for children's parties and similar community or family events. To book or check availability please speak to the church office.

### **Donate to St Sebs**

To give a one-off gift to St Sebastian's Church, scan the QR code and follow the online instructions.



**Stay in Contact:** 



office@stsebastians.org.uk





www.stsebschurch.org.uk



stsebschurch